On this the 27th day of Septembor, 1976, the Honorable Commissioners' Court met in regular session with the following present, to-wit:

W. T. Lovo	County Judge
R. E. Smith	Commissioner, Precinct No. 1
G. W. Russell, Jr.	Commissionor, Procinct No. 2
Paul Lout	Commissionor, Precinct No. 3
Jimmy R. Vickors	Commissioner, Precinct No. 4
W. W. Cavender	Clerk of the Court

Billy Mason of the U.S. Forest Service explained to the Court that when County roads were damaged from logging operations on U.S. Forest land the U.S. Forest Service proposed to pay damages to the County in order to put the damaged road back in good condition.

✓ Motion by Commissioner R. E. Smith, seconded by Commissioner
G. W. Russell, Jr. and with all voting "Aye", the above proposal by
the U. S. Forest Service was accepted by the Court and a copy of the
agreement would be filed later.

Motion by Commissioner R. E. Smith, seconded by Commissioner G. W. Russell, Jr. and by unanimous vote the Court entered into an agreement with Architects with the intention to construct County Jail facilities. Copy of agreement is attached to the minutes of this date and marked Exhibit A.

Motion by Commissioner Paul Lout, seconded by Commissioner G. W. Russell and by unanimous consent the Court appointed Patty Fuller temporary clerk in the Tax Assessor-Collector office from October 1st. until January 1, 1977.

Guy Brown appeared before the Court requesting that another Justice Precinct be formed in the general area of Pendleton Harbor and Mid Lake Village Subdivisions located in Commissioner Precinct No. 4. No action taken on the request at this time.

Mr. Hollingsworth met with the Court to discuss insurance on the Courthouse and Jail. No action taken at this time.

Upon recommendation by Sheriff Blan Greer and motion by Commissioner G. W. Russell, Jr., seconded by Commissioner Jimmy Vickers and by unanimous vote, the Court appointed John H. Oliver, Deputy Sheriff, Sabine County, Texas effective October 1, 1976.

Motion by Commissioner Paul Lout, seconded by Commissioner G. W. Russell, Jr. and with all voting "Ayo", Judge Tom Mann of Lufkin, Texas was appointed member of Montal Health and Retardation Committee.

Accounts were allowed and made payable.

There being no further business, the Court adjourned.

COUNTY JUDGE

ECINCT NO. SSTONER

COMMISSIONER, PRECINCT NO. 2

સ્સ્સ્સ્<u>સ્</u>સ્ટ્રેસ્ટ્રસ્ટ્રસ્ટ્ર

COMMIS SSIONER, PRECINCT NO. 14

CLERK OF THE COURT